
Albania                       
1 Dr. Suela Meneri Law Department                                    

Lecturer of Public International Law 
(Lawyer)

Ministry of Foreign Affairs suela.meneri@hotmail.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina        
2 Mr. Zeljko Grubesic Joint Committee for Defense and Security          +38 33284 462

Adviser Parliament zeljko.grubesic@parlament.ba

3 Ms. Ankica Tomic 387 33 49 2442

Miss Ministry of Security ankica.tomic@msb.gov.ba

Croatia                       
4 LTC Bozenko Devoic Department of National Security Studies, NPS      385 1 3389 245

Lieutenant Colonel Ministry of Defence bozenko@morh.hr

5 Dr. Dario Malnar +385 1 46 86 046

Senior Expert Advisor dmhr3@yahoo.com

6 Dr. Renato Matic  University of Zagreb                             

Associated Professor Academia renatomatic63@gmail.com

Kosovo                        
7 Ms. Latife Neziri HR, Training and Development -MSD , EULEX         381 387 82000

Trainer European Commission latife.neziri@eulex-kosovo.eu

8 Mr. Albert Prenkaj Diplomatic Academy                                +38 2007 7098

Director Kosovo Diplomatic Academy albert.prenkaj@rks-gov.net

9 Mr. Ardian Spahiu United Nations Development Program                +381 38 5959 2235

Project Manager USAID ardianks@gmail.com

Macedonia                     
10 LTC Mile Aleksoski CRPM                                              389 2 3109932

Researcher aleksoski@crpm.org.mk

11 Ms. Gabriela Dimkovikj 389 78 211344

Journalist gabriela.dimkovic@gmail.com

12 Mr. Vancho Ivanovski Ministry of Culture-Cultural Heritage Protection  389 2 3289 700

Senior Assistant v.ivanovski@uzkn.gov.mk

13 Mr. Sasho Kuzmanovski 389-2-328-2029

Mister Ministry of Defence dss98338@hotmail.com

14 Ms. Ljubica Pendaroska European University                               389 2 2039430

Lecturer ljubicapendaroska@gmail.com

15 Ms. Vilma Petkovska Regional Political & Security Initiatives         

Miss Ministry of Justice vilma.petkovska@mfa.gov.mk

16 Ms. Biljana Popovska Humanities                                        +389 23 283 721
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Lecturer biljana.popovska@morm.gov.mk

17 LTC Mitko Saraliev J-5 Planning                                      +389 23 282 248

Chief of Section Ministry of Defence info@ecbs.org.mk

18 Dr. Stojan Slaveski Faculty for Detectives and Criminology            +389 2 320 2167

Professor Academia stojan.slaveski@eurm.edu.mk

Montenegro                    
19 Dr. Olivera Injac Faculty of Humanistic Studies                     +382 20 410 721

Assistant Professor Academia olivera.injac@udg.edu.me

20 Ms. Milena Sofranac General Directorate for NATO and Security Policy  +382 2022 4803

3rd Secretary in the General Directorate 
for NATO and Security Policy

Montenegro Directorate for NATO and Security Policy milena.sofranac@mfa.gov.me

21 COL Dr. Mehmedin Tahirovic Public Relations Service                          +382 20 483 320

Head Montenegro Ministry of Defense mehmedin.tahirovic@mod.gov.me

Serbia                        
22 Dr. Zoran Dragisic Faculty of Security Studies                       +381 112 451 843

Doctor Academia zoran.dragisic@yahoo.com

23 Dr. Vanja Rokvic Faculty of Security Studies,University of Belgrade +381 011 6451 963

Miss Academia vanjarokvic@yahoo.com

24 Mr. Konstantin Samofalov +381 65 555 518

Member of Parliament Parliament konstantin.samofalov@ds.org.rs

TravelPOC
25 Ms. Jennifer E. VanHorn Resources                                         

Resource Specialist George C. Marshall European Center for Security 
Studies

jennifer.vanhorn@marshallcenter.org

Speaker
26 Dr. Sabine Collmer College of International and Security Studies     +49 8821 750 2379

Professor George C. Marshall European Center for Security 
Studies

collmers@marshallcenter.org

27 Mr. Dean Dwigans Alumni Program                                    +49 8821 750 2378

Director George C. Marshall European Center for Security 
Studies

dwigansd@marshallcenter.org

28 Dr. Matthew Rhodes Director of Programs in Central & Southeast Europe +49 8821 750 2365

Professor of National Security Studies George C. Marshall European Center for Security 
Studies

rhodesm@marshallcenter.org

29 Dr. Valbona Zeneli College of International and Security Studies     +49 8821 750 2633

Professor George C. Marshall European Center for Security 
Studies

valbona.zeneli@marshallcenter.org

Staff
30 Ms. Barbara Wither +49 8821 750 2291

Alumni Relations Specialist George C. Marshall European Center for Security 
Studies

witherb@marshallcenter.org
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